Mudhen

Mudhen is another designated blind unit, with 12 or 13 permits
available depending on the hunt period. This subunit is the
fourth most desirable to apply for in the draw, accounting for
10.7% of all first choices. Unlike Johnson, Racetrack, and Hunt,
there is a good chance to draw a permit for Mudhen with a first
choice except on opening day. In many cases, you can even
draw a Mudhen permit with a second, or later, hunt choice and
two hunts still had permits remaining at the end of the draw.
Overall, the odds of drawing a permit for Mudhen as a first
choice were 81% during 2021/22 on regular hunt days, and 92%
for youth on youth only days. Over the past 10 seasons
combined, Mudhen has averaged about 1.4 ducks per hunter.

Period

Hunt Date

Mudhen Unit 2021/22 Controlled Game Bird Hunt Drawing Statistics

Available permits for first choice
and permits remaining after
previous choice draw

First choice and second - fifth
choice applicants remaining in draw
(not including party members)

Chance of drawing a permit as a
first, second, third, fourth, or fifth
choice

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

A

Saturday, October 16, 2021
Monday, October 18, 2021
Wednesday, October 20, 2021
Friday, October 22, 2021
Sunday, October 24, 2021
Tuesday, October 26, 2021
Thursday, October 28, 2021
Saturday, October 30, 2021
Thursday, November 4, 2021
Saturday, November 6, 2021
Monday, November 8, 2021
Wednesday, November 10, 2021
Friday, November 12, 2021
Sunday, November 14, 2021
Tuesday, November 16, 2021
Thursday, November 18, 2021
Saturday, November 20, 2021
Monday, November 22, 2021
Wednesday, November 24, 2021
Saturday, November 27, 2021
Monday, November 29, 2021
Wednesday, December 1, 2021
Friday, December 3, 2021
Sunday, December 5, 2021
Tuesday, December 7, 2021
Thursday, December 9, 2021
Saturday, December 11, 2021
Monday, December 13, 2021
Wednesday, December 15, 2021
Friday, December 17, 2021
Sunday, December 19, 2021
Tuesday, December 21, 2021
Thursday, December 23, 2021
Sunday, December 26, 2021
Tuesday, December 28, 2021
Thursday, December 30, 2021
Saturday, January 1, 2022
Monday, January 3, 2022
Wednesday, January 5, 2022
Friday, January 7, 2022
Sunday, January 9, 2022
Tuesday, January 11, 2022
Thursday, January 13, 2022
Saturday, January 15, 2022
Monday, January 17, 2022
Wednesday, January 19, 2022
Friday, January 21, 2022
Sunday, January 23, 2022
Tuesday, January 25, 2022
Thursday, January 27, 2022
Saturday, January 29, 2022

12 0 0 0 0
12 0 0 0 0
12 8 0 0 0
12 2 0 0 0
12 0 0 0 0
12 8 0 0 0
12 5 1 0 0
12 7 5 5 5
13 0 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 4 0 0 0
13 6 0 0 0
13 1 0 0 0
0 Outdoor Skills Workshop
13 2 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 5 0 0 0
13 6 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 12 6 0 0
13 12 6 1 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 2 0 0 0
13 5 0 0 0
13 4 3 1 0
13 8 0 0 0
13 6 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 6 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 10 5 1 0
13 7 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 6 0 0 0
13 10 0 0 0
13 2 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 12 5 3 1
13 12 5 0 0
13 12 4 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 6 0 0 0
13 8 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0
13 11 0 0 0
13 12 9 8 6
13 1 0 0 0

160 52 31 14 3
30 38 13 12 5
4 16 11 10 7

10 10 11 6 4
18 14 7 8 11
4 12 6 6 5

4 4 4 8
5 2 0 0 2
47 30 11 5 3

39 59 19 10 10
9 24 11 8 5
7 11 8 7 1
12 10 7 15 7

NA NA  NA NA  NA
11 15 8 4 4
23 27 17 7 3
41 43 25 7 8
8 17 9 6 5
7 12 9 8 3
21 21 18 23 10

1 6 6 7
1 6 5 2
40 35 11 9
32 51 29 14
11 16 11 7

8 17
9 1 2 1
5 10 2

7 12 7 3

34 30 17 13
24 37 30 16
17 27 8 8
7 11 8 3
14 12 12 12
3 5 4 1

8 6 6
26 28 24 14
13 4 7

3 10 6 8
11 16 5 5
17 22 16 14

1 7 2 2
1 7 5 6
1 8 4 0
18 23 11 4

9 6 4
5 18 4 5

28 16 22 11
2 12 1 5
1 3 1 2
12 17 12 14
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Average Chance of Drawing by Hunt Choice (Excluding Youth Only Days)
Average Chance for youth to Draw by Hunt Choice on a Youth Only Day

8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
40% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 50% 0% 0% 0%
100% 20% 0% 0% 0%
67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 67% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 25% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
28% 0% 0% 0% 0%
33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 17% 0% 0% 0%
100% 55% 0% 0% 0%
100% 10% 0% 0% 0%
NA  NA NA NA NA
100% 13% 0% 0% 0%
57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
32% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 29% 0% 0% 0%
100% 50% 0% 0% 0%
62% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 50% 0%
33 0% 0% 0% 0%
41% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 13% 0% 0% 0%
100% 56% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
100% 80% 0% 0% 0%
100% 50% 0% 0% 0%
383% 0% 0% 0% 0%
54% 0% 0% 0% 0%
76% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 55% 0% 0% 0%
93% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
100% 88% 0% 0% 0%
50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 46% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 0% 0% 0%
100% 13% 0% 0% 0%
76% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 50%
100% 100% 100% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 0% 0%
72% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 67% 0% 0% 0%
100% 44% 0% 0% 0%
46% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 92% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 6% 0% 0% 0%

81% 37% 14% 8% 5%
92% 75% 75% 50% 0%




